
NCC-048418-20  Pedestrian Crossings with White Globe Beacon 
 
 
Dear Requester, 
 
Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act, please see attached. 
 
We trust this now resolves your enquiry. Where we have not been able to provide details we expect 
that this information is not held by Nottinghamshire county Council at this time. 

 

We suggest all requesters search under our publication scheme in advance of requesting information 
under the freedom of information act. 

 

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR, s and answers on its website, 
under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-
of-information/disclosure-log/ 

 

You can use the search facility using keywords. i.e. care / home etc. 
If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a 
complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints 
and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email 
complaints@nottscc.gov.uk .  

   

Kind Regards 
Complaints and Information Team 
Nottinghamshire County Council 
 
 
Thank you for processing the FOI request. 
 
The data I am looking for is based on the 'refuge beacons' that are installed on central split islands. 
Please proceed with the HAMS data extract for refuge (white) beacons. Thanks. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Dear Requester, 
 
Further to your request, the initial response from the department is below. Please can you advise; 
 
Regarding this FOI, it may be terminology, but white beacons (refuge beacons) are installed on 
central split islands not pedestrian crossings. Pedestrian crossings (zebra's) have yellow bellisa 
beacons. We have 928 refuge beacons countywide as of 1st April 2020 and I can get  you an updated 
figure. 
 
What we can do is HAMS data extract for each unit giving its GPS position, Street Name and 
associated feature details. That in itself will answer questions 1 & 3 and the answer to question 2 will 
be one in the majority of cases. 
Before we do this, would you mind checking that they mean Refuge Beacons (white) and whether 
they would like the Pedestrian Crossings (yellow) data as well. Well need to run a defined report so 
its just as easy to include both if required. 
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Dear Nottinghamshire County Council, 
 
 I am looking to find out the locations of Pedestrian ‘Centre Island’ crossings in Nottinghamshire 
County Council. Please can you provide me with the following information: 
 
 1) A list of all the pedestrian crossings marked with a white centre island globe beacon within 
Nottinghamshire County Council boundaries. 
 
 2) Information on how many ‘White centre island globe beacons’ on each crossing point. 
 
 3) The above would ideally include the use of the Geo-coordinate system information of each site, 
but also the street name and location. The information will be used to provide a complete map of 
the District to aid in the navigation of Nottinghamshire County Council for pedestrians. 
 
 Yours faithfully, 
 
 

 


